

IN THE
MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE)	
CARE AND TREATMENT OF)	
D.N.,)	No. SC SC98077
)	
Appellant.)	
)	

APPEAL TO THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT
FROM THE EASTERN DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS, FROM THE
CIRCUIT COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, MISSOURI
FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, PROBATE DIVISION
THE HONORABLE RICK R. ROBERTS, JUDGE

APPELLANT’S SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT, BRIEF, AND ARGUMENT

Amy E. Lowe, 63423
Attorney for Appellant
1010 Market Street, Suite 1100
Saint Louis, Missouri 63101
Phone 314-340-7662
Fax 314-340-7685
Amy.Lowe@mspd.mo.gov

INDEX

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT 6

STATEMENT OF FACTS 7

POINT RELIED ON 19

 POINT 1 19

 POINT 2 20

 POINT 3 21

 POINT 4 22

 POINT 5 24

 POINT 6 25

 POINT 7 26

ARGUMENT 27

 POINT 1 27

 POINT 2 33

 POINT 3 42

 POINT 4 48

 POINT 5 53

 POINT 6 62

 POINT 7 66

CONCLUSION 69

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Ake v. Oklahoma, 470 U.S. 68 (1985)..... 37, 41

Amonette v. State, 98 S.W.3d 593 (Mo.App. E.D. 2003)..... 51

Anderson v. State, 66 S.W.3d 770 (Mo.App.2002)..... 66

Barefoot v. Estelle, 463 U.S. 880 (1983)..... 37

In Re Blaise, 830 N.W.2d 310 (Iowa 2013) 48

Blankenship v. State, 23 S.W.3d 848 (Mo.App.2000) 65

Care and Treatment of Wolfe v. State, 291 S.W.3d 829 (Mo. App. W.D. 2009) .. 20,21,28, 29, 30, 31,32

Christian v. State, 502 S.W.3d 702 (Mo.App. 2016) 50

Clay v. State, 954 S.W.2d 344 (Mo.App.1997)..... 65

Dhyne v. State Farm Fire & Cas. Co., 188 S.W.3d 454 (Mo. 2006)..... 42

Dykes v. McNeill, 735 S.W.2d 213 (Mo.App. S.D.1987) 67

Grado v. State, 559 S.W.3d 888, (Mo 2018)..... 26,50, 59

Hudson v. Behring, 261 S.W.3d 621 (Mo. App. E.D. 2008) 28

In Matter of Care & Treatment of George v. State, 515 S.W.3d 791 (Mo.App. W.D. 2017)..... 45

In re A.B., 334 S.W.3d 746 (Mo. App. E.D. 2011) 37, 39

In re Brasch, 332 S.W.3d 115 (Mo. banc 2011) 37

In re Care and Treatment of Collins, 140 S.W.3d 121 (Mo. App. E.D. 2004)..... 39

In re Coffel, 117 S.W.3d 116 (Mo. App. E.D. 2003) 39

In re Det. of New, 21 N.E. 3d 406(Illinois 2014)..... 45

In re Doyle, 428 S.W.3d 755 (Mo. App. E.D. 2014) 20, 39, 40

Littell v. Bi-State Transit Dev. Agency, 423 S.W.2d 34,(Mo App 1967)

Martineau v. State, 242 S.W.3d 456 (Mo.App. S.D. 2007) 49

Matter of Brown v. State, 519 S.W.3d 848 (Mo. App. W.D. 2017)..... 39

McWilliams v. Dunn, 137 S.Ct. 1790 (2017) 36

Murrell v. State, 215 S.W.3d 96 (Mo. banc 2007) 33, 34, 38, 39

Perkey v. State, 68 S.W.3d 547 (Mo.App.2001) 62

Simmons v. South Carolina, 512 U.S. 154 (1994)..... 37

SKMDV Holdings, Inc. v. Green Jacobson, P.C., 494 S.W.3d 537 (Mo.App. E.D. 2016)
..... 43

Smith v. State, 148 S.W.3d 330 (Mo. App. S.D. 2004) 39

Smotherman v. Cass Regional Medical Center, 499 S.W.3d 709 (Mo. banc 2016) 58

Sorrell v. Norfolk S. Ry. Co., 249 S.W.3d 207 (Mo. 2008)..... 42, 46

State ex rel. State v. Parkinson, 280 S.W.3d 70 (Mo. 2009)..... 49

State v. Borden, 605 S.W.2d 88 (Mo. banc 1980)..... 64

State v. Celis-Garcia, 344 S.W.3d 150 (Mo. 2011) 43, 44, 46

State v. Clark, 981 S.W.2d 143 (Mo banc 1998) 19, 28, 29, 30

State v. Cooper, 16 S.W.3d 680 (Mo.App. E.D.2000)..... 64

State v. Copeland, 928 S.W.2d 828 (Mo. banc 1996) 37

State v. Ess, 453 S.W.3d 196 (Mo. banc 2015) 54, 56, 57

State v. Griffin, 810 S.W.2d 956 (Mo.App. 1991) 62

State v. Hill, 412 S.W.3d 281 (MoApp. E.D. 2013)..... 57

State v. Hill, 817 S.W.2d 584 (Mo. App. E.D. 1991)..... 36

State v. LeSieur, 361 S.W.3d 458 (Mo.App. W.D. 2012) 44

State v. Mays, 63 S.W.3d 615 (Mo. 2001) 51, 55

State v. McFadden, 391 S.W.3d 408 (Mo. banc 2013) 59

State v. Ousley, 419 S.W.3d 65 (Mo. 2013)..... 19, 29, 30, 31

State v. Rauch, 118 S.W.3d 263 (Mo. App. W.D. 2003) 36

State v. Smith, 944 S.W.2d 901 (Mo. banc 1997) 57

State v. Wacaser, 794 S.W.2d 190 (Mo. banc 1990) 29

State v. Walkup, 220 S.W.3d 748 (Mo. banc 2007) 34, 40

State v. Wheat, 775 S.W.2d 155 (Mo. 1989)..... 48

Strickland v Washington, 466 U.S 668 (1984). 48

Statutes

U.S. Const. Amend. XIV 19, 20, 21, 28, 33, 36, 37, 40, 42

Mo.Const. Art V, § 3, 6

Mo. Const. Art. I, §10..... 19, 20, 21, 27, 28, 33, 36, 37, 40, 42

Mo. Const. Art. I, §22(a) 19, 20, 21, 27, 28, 33, 36, 37, 40, 42

RSMO §632.495 21, 42, 43, 44, 45

RSMO § 632.489 50

RSMO §477.060, 6
